RESOLUTION NO. 3370

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RED LODGE SETTING BUSINESS REGISTRATION FEES

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Red Lodge duly adopted Ordinance #901 on December 10, 2013, creating a new class of businesses located and/or operating inside the City limits for less than 90 consecutive days (Temporary Vendors); and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance #878 requires all businesses located and/or operating within the City to obtain a valid City Business Registration Certificate and pay a business registration fee; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance #878 states that the City Council shall by resolution set the fee schedule for business registration, transfer of business registration, appropriate inspections and related matters to be applied to all businesses that the City registers.

NOW THERE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Red Lodge establishes the following rates for services relating to business registration.

Business Registration Fee Schedule

4 16 0 11	
General Registration:	\$ 50
Beer/Wine Registration:	\$150
liquoriRegistration:	\$250
Transfér Fee:	\$ 20
Temporary Vendor:	\$125

All fees are non-refundable.

These rates to become effective on passage.

PASSED by the CITY OF RED LODGE City Council and approved this 27th day of May, 2014.

Ed Williams, Mayor

ATTEST Pois

Debbie Tomicich, City Clerk